Important Safety Warning - Product Recall

We have identified a potential safety issue with some of our tumble dryers concerning the build-up of lint. It affects certain models manufactured between April 2004 and September 2015 that were sold under the Indesit, Hotpoint, Creda, Swan and Proline brands. Please note that tumble dryers under the Whirlpool brand are not affected.

If you think your model might be affected, you can easily check this by clicking the 'Check your model' button to the right of this page.

  • Hotpoint
  • Indesit
  • Creda

Whirlpool branded tumble dryers are not affected by this safety notice.

If your machine is affected, you'll get the choice of:

In the meantime, please unplug and do not use the tumble dryer until it has been replaced or modified.

Check your tumble dryer

Please use the 'self service' model checker to confirm if your appliance is affected and for next steps should your model require corrective action.

Check your model

Affected tumble dryers

Condenser and vented dryers